703 685 0573

TO:RishtFax

P.1/3

i

250120 10827378

\$40.00

U U

form PTO-1595 REC	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce. U.S. Patent and "I'ndemark Office
	PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
I. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Jarret SA (now Jarrett Structures	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) (A, SA) Name: Enidine GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	Address: Rheinauenstrasse 5 79415 Bad Bellingen-Rheinweiler attached? Germany
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Merger I Yes INO Change of Name
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s): <u>10/827,378</u>
This document is being filed with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Customer No.: 00466</li> </ol>	respondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	respondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: <u>00466</u>	Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7.       Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON	respondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41)\$40.00         □       Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	Tespondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00         □ Enclosed         ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	respondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41)\$40.00         □ Enclosed         ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
<ul> <li>concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Customer No.: <u>00466</u></li> <li>YOUNG &amp; THOMPSON</li> <li>Second Floor</li> <li>745 South 23<sup>rd</sup> Street</li> <li>Arlington, VA 22202</li> <li>Phone: 703-521-2297</li> <li>Fax: 703-685-0573</li> <li>9. Statement and signature,</li> </ul>	respondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
<ul> <li>concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Customer No.: <u>00466</u></li> <li>YOUNG &amp; THOMPSON</li> <li>Second Floor</li> <li>745 South 23<sup>rd</sup> Street</li> <li>Arlington, VA 22202</li> <li>Phone: 703-521-2297</li> <li>Fax: 703-685-0573</li> </ul> 9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.	respondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
<ul> <li>concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Customer No.: <u>00466</u></li> <li>YOUNG &amp; THOMPSON</li> <li>Second Floor</li> <li>745 South 23<sup>rd</sup> Street</li> <li>Arlington, VA 22202</li> <li>Phone: 703-521-2297</li> <li>Fax: 703-685-0573</li> <li>9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and be</li> </ul>	respondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
<ul> <li>concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Customer No.: <u>00466</u></li> <li>YOUNG &amp; THOMPSON</li> <li>Second Floor</li> <li>745 South 23<sup>rd</sup> Street</li> <li>Arlington, VA 22202</li> <li>Phone: 703-521-2297</li> <li>Fax: 703-685-0573</li> <li>9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.</li> <li><u>Benoît Castel</u> Name of Person Signing</li> </ul>	respondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00         □       Enclosed         ☑       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         ellief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true         AuthCastel       January 4, 2006
<ul> <li>concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Customer No.: <u>00466</u></li> <li>YOUNG &amp; THOMPSON</li> <li>Second Floor</li> <li>745 South 23<sup>rd</sup> Street</li> <li>Arlington, VA 22202</li> <li>Phone: 703-521-2297</li> <li>Fax: 703-685-0573</li> <li>9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.</li> <li><u>Benoît Castel</u> Name of Person Signing</li> </ul>	respondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41)

700234536

PATENT REEL: 017161 FRAME: 0665

FF\DK X\200510\2005023064.doc

RAME: 0666

REEL: 017161

## Assignment

WHEREAS, Jarret SA (now Jarret Structures, SA) a French corporation having a place of business at 198. Avenue Des Gresillons, 92600 Asniercs, France (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, by virtue of an assignment recorded on June 7, 2004, on Reel 041697, Frame 0502, an and to United States Patent Application No. 10/827,378 filed on April 20, 2004;

WHEREAS, Enidine GmbH, a German corporation, with a place of business at Rheinauenstrasse 5, 79415 Bad Bellingen-Rheinweiler, Germany (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that ASSIGNOR confirms herewith that, under the Cession Agreement signed on May 18, 2005, and with effect from the same date, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted or reissues may be granted; said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and for claims for damage by reasons of infringement past and present as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR, had this assignment not been made: and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent, reissues and reexamination certificates, for said inventions and applications to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND HEREBY, ASSIGNOR confirms that it had full right to convey the entire interest assigned under the Cession Agreement, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; AND HEREBY, ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and seal this 3 day of November 2005.

ASSIGNOR: Jarret SA (now Jarret Structures, SA)

By:

Bruno Domange formerly General Director, Jarret, S.A.

PATENT NUMERIMENTIKIDEX\200510\2005023d64 doc REEL: 017161 FRAME: 0667

**RECORDED: 01/04/2006**